~OBITUARY~

Mr. Jonathan Harris Sr. "Nay" was born on February 27, 1942 in Letohatchee, AL to the late Mr. Arthur William Harris, Sr. and the late Mrs. Sadie Mae "Franklin" Harris.

Mr. Jonathan Harris Sr. departed this life on August 12, 2016. He was preceded in death by his brother Mr. Arthur William Harris, Jr.

He confessed Christ at an early age. He was educated in Birmingham, AL.

Survivors include: Sons – Jonathan Harris Jr. of Arkansas, Tyrone (Jane) Harris of Missouri; Daughter - Rita Harris of Tuscaloosa; Three grandsons and one granddaughter; Two brothers – Oliver (Shirley) Armstrong and Richard Wade both of Birmingham; And a host of cousins and other relatives.

ORDER OF SERVICE

Scripture	Tyrone Harris Jr.
	New Testament
Scripture	Joshua Harris
•	Old Testament
Prayer	District Elder George Stringer
Solo	Jane Harris
Poem	Niya Holmes
Reflections	
Acknowledgements Tyrone Harris	
Words of Comfort District Elder George Stringer	
Solo	Tyler Scarborough

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The family of the late Jonathan Harris Sr. "Nay" wishes to express sincerest thanks and appreciation for the many acts of kindness shown during our hours of bereavement. May God's richest blessings be upon you all.



"Thinking of Me"

When thinking of me, remember my smile.
When thinking of me, remember my jokes.
When thinking of me, I am at rest, no pains,
No worries, and most of all I will miss each of you all.
Please remember to let me rest and one day we will meet again.

Final Arrangements Entrusted to:

Rainey Mortuary Service

4807 20th Street ~ Tuscaloosa, AL 35401 (205) 758-1300

"We are not satisfied until you are."

Celebrating the Life of Jonathan Harris Sr.



Sunríse February 27, 1942

Sunset August 12, 2016

Saturday, August 20, 2016 * 3:30 P. M. District Elder George Stringer, Officiating

Cedar Oak Memorial Park 1401 Mimosa Park Rd. Tuscaloosa, AL 35405